brenfro@orchardcommercial.com 
Telephone: (408) 922-0400 

Fax: (408) 922-0157 
“CONTRACTOR” 

June 28, 2021

SECOND REVISED EXHIBIT B 
FEE SCHEDULE 

In no event shall the amount billed to the City by Contractor for services under this 
Agreement exceed Four Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eighteen 
Dollars ($472,918), subject to the appropriation of funds. 

Orchard’s team will function as a unit and dedicate approximately 70 hours per month to 
this assignment based on our understanding of the scope of work. Our fee will be fixed 
on a monthly basis and is intended to compensate for the estimated time and resources